Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2019-20 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Valentina Purtell Janeth Manjarrez

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	1465750
ESL/El Civics	9460630
AWD	1949800
K12 Success	383270
Short Term CTE	2407580
Workforce Reentry	Not Entered
Pre-Apprenticeship	Not Entered
Total	15667030 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Tc
California Adult Education Program	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	
CalWORKs	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	
NonCredit	\$2,522,142	\$3,964,323	\$1,571,490	\$171,750	\$1,514,461	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$9,74
Perkins	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$287,067	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$28 ⁻
LCFF	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	
Fees	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	
WIOA II	Not Entered	\$1,264,800	\$107,120	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	\$1,37
Contracted Services	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	Not Entered	
Totals	\$2,522,142	\$5,229,123	\$1,678,610	\$171,750	\$1,801,528	\$0	\$0	\$11,403

Certification

37 North Orange County Regional Consortium for Adult Education (NOCRC) - Primary Contact

Janeth Manjarrez

Director, California Adult Education Program <u>jmanjarrez@noce.edu</u>

Valentina Purtell

President

vpurtell@noce.edu

Approved by Janeth Manjarrez

09/21/2020 07:30 PM PDT



2020 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.23.3</u>